
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/976074
  Dated: 15-01-2021

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 25-01-2021 17:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 25-01-2021 17:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 80 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Petroleum And Natural Gas

Department Name Na

Organisation Name Directorate General Of Hydrocarbons (dgh) Noida

Office Name Oidb Bhwan, Sector-73, Noida

Total Quantity 3

Item Category GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM(GIS) SOFTWARE (Version
2.0) ( PAC Only ) 

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Document required from seller  OEM Authorization Certificate
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the
buyer

Bid to RA enabled  No

Primary product category  GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM(GIS) SOFTWARE (Version
2.0)

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications during
technical evaluation

 2 Days

Inspection Required  No

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Advisory Bank State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%) 3.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months). 14
(a). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable.

Beneficiary: 

                               1 / 4



 

Directorate General of Hydrocarbons
OIDB Bhawan, Sector-73, Noida,
(Directorate General Of Hydrocarbons)

Splitting

  Bid splitting not applied.  

GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM(GIS) SOFTWARE (Version 2.0) ( 2 pieces ) (
Under PAC ) 

Make esri

Model arcgisdesktopadvancedupgrade

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

BASIC INFORMATION Types of GIS Software offered
in the scope of supply

Desktop GIS

SCOPE OF LICENCE Types of Licence Perpetual

Duration of Subscription (in
months) (Hint :- Select '0' if
not applicable)

0.0 - 60.0 Or higher

OEM Licensing policy Per Named User/User

Number of licensing included
in the offered product as per
OEM defined licensing policy

1.0 - 500.0 Or higher

Platform type Desktop based

Hosting Enviroment/
Deployment Option

NA

The offered product have
support from OEM for

Unlimited updation for Patches and Bug fixes within
maintenance & support period., Unlimited upgradation of
version within support period

Number of Years for OEM
support for updation (Patches
and Bug fixes) is included in
the scope of supply (Hint :-
Select '0' if not applicable)

1.0 - 5.0 Or higher

Number of Years for OEM
support for Upgradation of
version is included in the
scope of supply (Hint :- Select
'0' if not applicable)

1.0 - 5.0 Or higher

Training Options OEM Training Centre,Virtual

Number of days Training
Provided (Hint :- Select '0' if
not applicable)

2.0 - 10.0 Or higher

                               2 / 4

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/G2zQfD0ZcF_fa_NwwcNirzeWfR34_YvOZlgSFCk5tDg


 

GIS SERVER GIS Server Features NA

DESKTOP GIS Desktop GIS Features Use map templates to standardize maps .,
Create/manage/use spatial bookmarks, Support creation
of layers or shortcuts to geographic data that store
Symbology for Displaying features., Image classification
like thematic classes, Individual band settings, Color
maps, Contrast, Brightness.

IMAGE HANDLING
AND PROCESSING

Image Handling And
Processing Features

Image Exporting capability, Image Management capability

3D ANALYSIS 3 D ANALYSIS Features NA

SPATIAL ANALYSIS Spatial Analysis Features Spatial Analysis capability, Proximity Analysis, Overlay
Analysis, Zonal and Focal Analysis

LOCATION TRACKING Location Tracking Features NA

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Ravindran
Thiyagarajan

201301,DGH, OIDB BHAWAN,
SECTOR-73, NOIDA

2  15

GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM(GIS) SOFTWARE (Version 2.0) ( 1 pieces ) (
Under PAC ) 

Make esri

Model arcgisdesktopextensionsupgrade(anyoneextension)

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

BASIC INFORMATION Types of GIS Software offered
in the scope of supply

Desktop GIS

SCOPE OF LICENCE Types of Licence Perpetual

Duration of Subscription (in
months) (Hint :- Select '0' if
not applicable)

0.0 - 60.0 Or higher

OEM Licensing policy Per Named User/User

Number of licensing included
in the offered product as per
OEM defined licensing policy

1.0 - 500.0 Or higher

Platform type Desktop based

Hosting Enviroment/
Deployment Option

NA

The offered product have
support from OEM for

Unlimited updation for Patches and Bug fixes within
maintenance & support period., Unlimited upgradation of
version within support period

Number of Years for OEM
support for updation (Patches
and Bug fixes) is included in

1.0 - 5.0 Or higher

                               3 / 4

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/ruPoBTHReuCXdmsl-ndcjymyvy5DoznDUsN3JAvhD84


 

the scope of supply (Hint :-
Select '0' if not applicable)

Number of Years for OEM
support for Upgradation of
version is included in the
scope of supply (Hint :- Select
'0' if not applicable)

1.0 - 5.0 Or higher

Training Options OEM Training Centre,Virtual

Number of days Training
Provided (Hint :- Select '0' if
not applicable)

2.0 - 10.0 Or higher

GIS SERVER GIS Server Features NA

DESKTOP GIS Desktop GIS Features NA

IMAGE HANDLING
AND PROCESSING

Image Handling And
Processing Features

NA

3D ANALYSIS 3 D ANALYSIS Features NA

SPATIAL ANALYSIS Spatial Analysis Features NA

LOCATION TRACKING Location Tracking Features NA

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Ravindran
Thiyagarajan

201301,DGH, OIDB BHAWAN,
SECTOR-73, NOIDA

1  15

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the Bid

document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.
2.Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft also (besides

PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). DD should be made in favour of Directorate General of Hydrocarbons
payable at New Delhi. After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy of the DD in place of
PBG and has to ensure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15 days of award of contract.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.
While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               4 / 4

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
http://www.tcpdf.org

